Start-up Thermostatic Main Line Trap
ST-MLT
www.forbesmarshall.comEnergy Conservation  |  Environment  |  Process Efficiency
Description
The ST-MLT is a Start up, main line trap operated
thermostatically using a balance pressure thermopod and
is specifically suitable for non-critical tracing applications. It
operates as a fixed temperature discharge trap. The trap is

Size A B Weight
DN 15 65 43 0.4
How to order Product
Example: ½” off Forbes Marshall 015ST-MLT having screwed
BSPT / BSP / NPT,
Standards
The product fully complies with the requirements of IBR
Sizes and Pipe Connections
DN 15 screwed BSPT/NPT/BSP
Certification
This product is available with manufacturer's Typical Test
Report.
Note: All certification/inspection requirements must be
stated at the time of order placement.
400
300
200
204
100
    0
    0 5 10 15 17 20 25
Pressure bar g
Te
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
 º
C
Steam
Saturation
Curve
Body design conditions 17 bar g
PMA Maximum allowable pressure      17 bar g
TMA Maximum allowable temperature   400 ºC
Minimum Allowable Temperature   0 °C
*PMO Maximum operating pressure                17 bar g @ 230 ºC
TMO Maximum operating temperature 230 °C
Minimum operating temperature    0 ºC
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic test pressure of 26 bar g
Body design conditions                      17 bar g
PMA Maximum allowable pressure      17 bar g
TMA Maximum allowable temperature                         400 ºC
Minimum Allowable Temperature   0 °C
*PMO Maximum operating pressure                17 bar g @ 230 ºC
TMO Maximum operating temperature 230 °C
Minimum operating temperature    0 ºC
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic test pressure of 34 bar g
Capacities
A: Forbes Marshall Pvt. Ltd.
CIN No:
Opp. 106th Milestone, CTS 2220,
Mumbai-Pune Road, Kasarwadi,
Pune MH 411034 INDIA
P: +91(0)20-68138555
F: +91(0)20-68138402
E: ccmidc@forbesmarshall.com
Forbes Marshall International Pte. Ltd.
16A, Tuas Avenue 1,
#05-21, JTC Space @Tuas
Singapore - 639533
P: +65 6219 3890
U28996PN1985PTC037806
© All rights reserved. Any reproduction or distribution in part or as a whole without written permission of Forbes Marshall Pvt Ltd, its